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Indo Bhutan  Tour package in 12 night /13 days
	Date 
	Place 
	Time 
	Short itinerary 
	Remarks 

	Day01 

Day02
Day03
Day04
Day05 


	Kolkata 

Kolkata
Kolkata to
Bagdogra, Darjeeling
Via Mirik 

Darjeeling 

Darjeeling to Gangtok 


	0830 hrs 

1330hrs
1700 hrs 

0800 hrs

1200 hrs 

1330 hrs
1500 hrs

1600 hrs

0430 hrs
0730 hrs
0900 hrs
1230 hrs
1330 hrs
1700 hrs
0800 hrs 

1200 hrs

1600 hrs

	Arrival at Kolkata Airport, Transfer to Hotel, overnight stay. 
After breakfast, leave for Kolkata city tour. Tagore House(by walk), Dalhousie square, Nakhoda mosque Indian Museum, Nizam palace (pass by/Photo Stop), lunch at outside restaurant , after lunch, Mother Teresa’s house, Victoria Memorial, Cathedral Church  Maidan park (pass by/Photo Stop), Hooghly river – Howrah bridge , evening drop at hotel , for overnight stay. Dinner at Hotel    
After an early breakfast, Check out  & leave for flight  at 1030 hrs,  arrival at Bagdogra 1140 hrs.  

On arrival Lunch at  Airport Restaurant .

 Transfer to Darjeeling, via Kursheong .
Arrived at Kursheong (Photo Stop & Tea break)
Arrived at Darjeeling,  Check – in & overnight stay. 

Early morning visit, Tiger Hill Sunrise tour, return back to hotel for breakfast. 
Leave for local sightseeing of Tibetan Refugee center , local town (Toy train Joy ride  at 1140 hrs via  Batasia Loop.)on the way back by road visit  HMI  & ZOO . 
Have lunch at outside restaurant. After lunch free to  relax on your own at Darjeeling Mall . 
Return back to Hotel, by walk .  fresh up & relax till   dinner.
After breakfast , Leave for Gangtok, (Via Lamhata  view point , tea garden , Lovers Point subject road condition)

Arrived at Rangpo Check Post , after completion of entry formalities, Lunch at outside restaurant & proceed to Gangtok.  Via  Rumtek Monastery.

 Arrived and Check – in at Hotel, fresh up  & relax till  dinner  overnight stay. 
	  D
BF/ L/D

BF/ L/D

BF/ L/D

BF/ L/D




	Date 
	Place 
	Time 
	Short itinerary 
	Remarks 

	Day06
Day07
Day08
Day09 


	Gangtok 

Gangtok 

To
Lataguri via 
Kalimpong

Lataguri 

To

Phuntsholing 

BST- Bhutan Standard time

Thimpu

To 

Punakha 

	0800 hrs

1300 hrs

1400 hrs

1630 hrs

1730 hrs

0800 hrs
1030 hrs
1300 hrs
1400 hrs
1700 hrs
0800 hrs
1030 hrs
1200 hrs

1300 hrs

1930 BST

0830 BST
1230 BST
1330 BST

1630 BST

1930 BST
	After breakfast , leave for Tashi view point ,Jakari water falls , Burtuk Falls. Return back  to Hotel for lunch. 

After lunch, leave for  Enchey  Monastery ,Directorate of Handicrafts & Handloom, Namgyel institute of Tibetology 
Do-Drul Chorten.

Return back to Mall , free to relax. 

Return back to Hotel , free to relax till Dinner. 

Leave for Kalimpong .Arrived at Rangpo Check Post, after completion of Exit formalities, 
Leave for Kalimpong Local sightseeing. Durpin Monastery, Tharpa Choling Monastery, 
have lunch at outside restaurant. 

 Leave for Lataguri , on arrival Check – in at Hotel , free till  Dinner & overnight stay. 

 After breakfast , leave for Phuntsholing . 
On arrival Handed over to Bhutan representative. 
After completion of entrée formalities in Indian & Bhutan immigration , proceed for  lunch.

 leave for Thimpu. 
On arrival check – in at Hotel , Have dinner , O/n stay. 
After breakfast, leave for Thimpu city tour, visit an art gallery; see Thangka (tapestry) painting; paper factory visit; Visit to the postal museum where they can make personalized stamps with their pictures and use those stamps for posting a card/letter; Farm house , Golden Buddha , Memorial Chorten, National Museum, National Library, Panoramic view of Thimphu Valley.  

Visit local market  & transfer to Punakha  via Dochula - Pass (lunch en-route at Dochula ) enjoy the panoramic view of Himalayan range subject to clear weather. 

on arrival , visit Local market & Check– in at Hotel for O/n stay. 
Have dinner at Hotel . 
	BF/ L/D 

BF/ L/D

BF/ L/D

BF/ L/D

BF/ L/D




	Date 
	Place 
	Time 
	Short itinerary 
	Remarks 

	Day10

Day11
Day12
Day13

	Punakha
To Paro 
Paro 

Paro To lataguri via Phuntsholing 
Indian standard
time
Lataguri
To


	0800 BST
1400 BST
1800 BST
1930 BST
0800 BST
1400 BST
1700 BST
1930 BST
0800 BST
1330 BST
1500 IST
1730 Hrs
1900 hrs
0830 hrs
1130 hrs
	After breakfast, leave for River rafting at Pachu river in Punakha ( Optional tour ) also  visit Punakha  Dzong and Wangdhi village . 
 After lunch   leave for Paro. On the way Photo stop at Dochula  Pass
on arrival  Check – in at Hotel, free till dinner  and relax.

Dinner at Hotel . 
.   
After breakfast , leave for River side picnic with Archery (national game of Bhutan) Town visit , interacting with village life , Farm house visit . Late afternoon, Visit Paro Museum & Dzong. Local market. Return back to Hotel , free till dinner. 
Dinner at Hotel . 

 After breakfast, Leave for Phuntsholing, on Arrival have lunch & then leave for Indian immigration.
 After completion of Exit formalities. Leave for Lataguri. 
 On arrival Check – in at hotel, evenings free to relax   have dinner, overnight stay. 

After  breakfast, Leave for Bagdogra Airport drop . Arrived at Airport , After check – in have lunch at Airport Restaurant  and proceed to security for your flight to next destination. 
	BF/ L/D 

BF/ L/D

BF/ L/D

BF/L


You may fly to Delhi / Kolkata or Mumbai for your onward connection to home country 

